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BOARD ROOM
oD 1) (GO~ —— BOARD ROOM AV EQUIPMENT CABINET TO BE
N, o) LOCATED INSIDE PARAPET TRUSS.
COORDINATE TRUSS CROSS BRACING WITH
u CABINET & ENCLOSURE. PROVIDE 3-5/8'
METAL STUD ENCLOSURE W/MOISTURE
RESISTANT GWB ON INTERIOR & 4° OF RIGID
EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION ON THE
EXTERIOR. COORDINATE SIZE OF CABINET
WITH OWNERS IT DEPARTMENT/AV INSTALLER.
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NOTE: "LOBBY TOWER" WHICH INCLUDES THE LOBBY, STAIRR O2, STAR O3, HALLWAY 141, MEN 142, WOMEN 143, HALLWAY 228, MEN
229, WOMEN 230 AND THE ENTIRE THIRD FLOOR IS CENTERED ALONG THE SOUTH ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING. THE HALLWAY
CONNECTING THE LOBBY TO THE ATRIUM AND THE REST OF THE BUILDING INTERIOR IS CENTERED ON THE CENTER POINT BETWEEN
EXISTING BUILDING COLUMNS 7.5E AND &.5E. THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE CENTER POINTS SHALL BE MADE UP IN THE AR SPACE
BETWEEN THE RESTROOMS AND THE HALLWAY AND BETWEEN THE ELEVATOR TOWERS AND THE HALLWAY AS CALLED FOR BY

WALL TYPES 27 & 28.
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313 Main Street Phone: 301.293.2175
Myersville, MD 21773 Fax: 301.293.4349

| CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR
APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

LICENSE NUMBER: 4173 EXPIRATION DATE: 6/30/2012

Civil Engineer
DEWBERRY
1503 Edwards Ferry Road, Suite 200

Leesburg, VA 20176
Ph: 703.771.8004 Fax: 703.771.4091

Mechanical, Electrical, & Plumbing Engineer
CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING, LLC
4901 Telsa Drive, Suite J

Bowie, MD 20715
Ph: 301.218.2030 Fax: 301.218.1875

Structural Engineer
CATES ENGINEERING
7500 Iron Bar Lane, Suite 209

Gainesville, VA 20155
Ph: 571.261.9280 Fax: 571.261.9286

Acoustical Engineer
METROPOLITAN ACOUSTICS, LLC
40 W. Evergreen Avenue, Suite 108

Philadelphia, PA 19118
Ph: 215.248.4352 Fax: 215.248.4353

The American Public University System
FINANCIAL CENTER
393 North Lawrence Street
Charles Town, WV 25414

PHASE:

PERMIT

SUBMITTALS / REVISIONS

ISSUE DRW'N

DATE BY DESCRIPTION
6.3.2011 MS SHELL PERMIT
8.16.2011 MS PERMIT

DRAWING NAME:

THIRD FLOOR PLAN -
INTERIOR FIT OUT

JOB #: 1007 | FILE: 1007 A1.06

(S) 2011 MSB ARCHITECTS

cHECkED BY: wms || SHEET:

DRAWN BY: MS Q 1 6

DATE: 8.16.2011

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"




